# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5785473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT STAPLEFORD	10/09/2019
RICHARD SHEVELOW	10/09/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PICA PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT, LLC		
Street Address:	4 ASH STREET EXTENSION		
Internal Address:	ATTN: LEGAL		
City:	DERRY		
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE		
Postal Code:	03038		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	62582508	
Application Number:	16183732	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IP@picapd.com

Correspondent Name: PICA PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT, LLC

Address Line 1: 4 ASH STREET EXTENSION

Address Line 2: ATTN: LEGAL

Address Line 4: DERRY, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PPD-PA-0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA COSTA
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Costa/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2019

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=2019-10-09\_PPD-PA-0006P\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050811 FRAME: 0660

505738659

source=2019-10-09\_PPD-PA-0006P\_Assignment#page2.tif source=2019-10-09\_PPD-PA-0006P\_Assignment#page3.tif source=2019-10-09\_PPD-PA-0006US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2019-10-09\_PPD-PA-0006US\_Assignment#page2.tif source=2019-10-09\_PPD-PA-0006US\_Assignment#page3.tif

Docket No.: PICA-0006P

### AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Title of Invention: Cellular Automated External Defibrillator (AED) Tracker

Filing Date: 2017-11-07

Patent Application Number: 62/582,508

This AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION ("Assignment") is made by the undersigned inventors (the "Inventors" and "Assignors") and Pica Product Development, LLC (the "Assignee"), a New Hampshire limited liability company having its primary place of business located at 4 Ash Street Extension, Derry, New Hampshire, 03038, and pertains to a patent application titled "Cellular Automated External Defibrillator (AED) Tracker".

WHEREAS, the Inventors have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (the "Invention" or the "Inventions") disclosed and/or claimed in the patent application (the "Application") filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on 2017-11-07 and given Application No. 62/582,508;

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to the Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned Inventor/Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, and the Assignee accepts, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), the above-identified patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention(s) which may be applied for or granted in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part (CIP), reissue, reexamination, rehewal, extension, counterpart, substitute, application(s) and extensions thereof, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention, including all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates, and including all rights or priority resulting from the filing of such applications and grants resulting therefrom.
- 2. The inventors authorize the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to file for, in the names of the Inventors, and request that the United States Patent & Trademark Office ("USPTO") and corresponding bodies in each of the other Countries issue any and all patents resulting from any of the Applications to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the Inventors had this Assignment not been made.
- 3. Each Inventor represents and warrants that such Inventor has the ability to convey all rights and interests herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that such Inventor will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.
- Each inventor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to the Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, in connection with the Inventions and the Applications, or for any inventions and discoveries derived therefrom, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the Assignment to the Assignee or any assignee or successor thereto, including, but not limited to: the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, documents in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties and agreements, or other lawful papers; the execution and delivery of all papers necessary in connection with any administrative or judicial proceedings. Each Inventor agrees to cooperate in the provision of information, and testimony and generally to do everything reasonably possible to assist the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention(s), provided the expenses which may be incurred by the Inventor(s) in lending such cooperation and assistance for enforcement of any granted patent(s) are paid for by the Assignee, its successors or assigns.
- 5. The Inventors hereby grant and direct the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to insert on this Assignment any further identification information, including but not limited to the patent application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable.
- 6. This Assignment inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and is binding on the inventors and their respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the Inventors/Assignors, have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below:

Docket No.: PICA-0006P

A many				
Inventor/Assignor1:				
Inventor:				
Name: Scott Stapleford				
Date: [0 4 ] 9				
	NOTARY ACKNO	WLEDGEMENT		
STATE OF New Hampshire COUNTY OF Rockingham				
On this 9th day of October, 2019, before through satisfactory evidence of identi- that he signed it voluntarily for its state	fication to be the person who			
	Witness my hand and office	ciął seał.		
	Sub CX	La Sera s	(Seal, if any)	
	(Signature of Notary Publi	C)	(Oca, ii any)	
	Notary Public: Lin	da C Lukens (Name)		
	My commission expires: _			
	LINDA C. LUKENS, Notary Public  My Commission Expires June 6, 2023			
Inventor/Assignor 2:	/	MÅ COUMBRESOU EXP	1100 Arulo of ways	
Inventor:	Nin A			
Name: Richard Shevelow				
Date: 10/9/19				
	NOTATIVA AUXIO	san mineralimani		
STATE OF New Hampshire	NOTARY ACKNO	MATERIGEMENI		
COUNTY OF Rockingham				
On this 9th day of October, 2019, befor through satisfactory evidence of identifi- that he signed it voluntarily for its state	fication to be the person who	ry public, personally appeared ise name is signed on this docu	Richard Shevelow, proved to me iment, and acknowledged to me	
	Witness my hand and offic	cial seal.		
	Linda C	Lukers	(Seal, if any)	
	(Signature of Notary Publi	Č)	Agamen mish	
Notary Public: : Linda C Lukens				
	My commission expires: _	(Name)		
		LINDA C. LUKE	ENS, Notary Public 😻 ixpires June 6, 2023	
AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:		**************************************	whites aruse n' TATS	
		Pica Product Development, LI	LÇ <sub>.</sub>	
		(ASSIGNEE)	1	
		Ву: (Д.)	<u>shin</u>	
		Name: Richard Shevelow		
		Title: President		
		Date: 10/9/19		

Page 2 of 3

Docket No.: PICA-0006P

Address for Notices: Pica Product Development, LLC ATTN: Legal 4 Ash Street Extension Derry, New Hampshire 03038

Page 3 of 3 PATENT
REEL: 050811 FRAME: 0664

Docket No.: PICA-PA-0006US

### AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Title of Invention: Cellular Automated External Defibrillator (AED) Tracker

Filing Date: 2018-11-08

Patent Application Number: 16/183,732

This AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION ("Assignment") is made by the undersigned inventors (the "Inventors" and "Assignors") and Pica Product Development, LLC (the "Assignee"), a New Hampshire limited liability company having its primary place of business located at 4 Ash Street Extension, Derry, New Hampshire, 03038, and pertains to a patent application titled "Celfular Automated External Defibrillator (AED) Tracker".

WHEREAS, the Inventors have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (the "Invention" or the "Inventions") disclosed and/or claimed in the patent application (the "Application") filled in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on 2018-11-08 and given Application No. 16/183,732 and which claims the benefit or priority of Application No. US 62/582,508 filed on 2017-11-07, and of Application No. US 62/752,284 filed on 2018-10-29;

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to the Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor/Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, and the Assignee accepts, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s), the above-identified patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the invention(s) which may be applied for or granted in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part (CIP), reissue, reexamination, renewal, extension, counterpart, substitute, application(s) and extensions thereof, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention, including all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates, and including all rights or priority resulting from the filling of such applications and grants resulting therefrom.
- 2. The inventors authorize the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to file for, in the names of the Inventors, and request that the United States Patent & Trademark Office ("USPTO") and corresponding bodies in each of the other Countries issue any and all patents resulting from any of the Applications to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the Inventors had this Assignment not been made.
- 3. Each inventor represents and warrants that such inventor has the ability to convey all rights and interests herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that such inventor will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.
- Each Inventor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to the Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, in connection with the Inventions and the Applications, or for any inventions and discoveries derived therefrom, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the Assignment to the Assignee or any assignee or successor thereto, including, but not limited to: the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, documents in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties and agreements, or other lawful papers; the execution and delivery of all papers necessary in connection with any administrative or judicial proceedings. Each Inventor agrees to cooperate in the provision of information and testimony and generally to do everything reasonably possible to assist the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s), provided the expenses which may be incurred by the Inventor(s) in lending such; cooperation and assistance for enforcement of any granted patent(s) are paid for by the Assignee, its successors or assigns.
- 5. The inventors hereby grant and direct the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to insert on this Assignment any further identification information, including but not limited to the patent application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable.
- This Assignment inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and is binding on the Inventors and their respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.

Docket No.: PICA-PA-0006US

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the inventors/Assignors, have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below: Inventor/Assigner Inventor: Date: NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT STATE OF New Hampshire COUNTY OF Rockingham On this 9th day of October, 2019, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Scott Stapleford, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification to be the person whose name is signed on this document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. Witness my hand and official seal. (Seal, if any) Notary Public: \_\_\_\_\_ Linda C Lukens My commission expires: \_\_\_\_ LINDA C. LUKENS, Notary Public W My Commission Expires June 6, 2023 Inventor/Assignok 2: Inventor: Name: Richard Shevelow Date: NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT STATE OF New Hampshire COUNTY OF Rockingham On this 9th day of October, 2019, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Richard Shevelow, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification to be the person whose name is signed on this document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. (Seal, if any) Notary Public: Linda C Lukens My commission expires: LINDA C. LUKENS, Notary Public My Commission Expires June 6, 2023 AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED: Pica Product Development, LLC (ASSIGNEE)

Name: Richard Shevelow

Title: President

Docket No.: PICA-PA-0006US

Address for Notices: Pica Product Development, LLC ATTN: Legal 4 Ash Street Extension Derry, New Hampshire 03038

Page 3 of 3